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Mile 23 Mi Ride Instructions For

0.0 Depart Randolph-Brooks FCU parking lot - Turn onto Bulverde Rd 2.0 mi

2.0 Stay on Bulverde Rd (Bear left at Smithson Valley Rd split) 3.7 mi

WARNING – Use EXTREME CAUTION when crossing over Hwy 281.
Traffic can be very heavy and fast.

5.7 Road name changes to Obst Rd (after crossing dry creek) 2.4 mi

8.1 Turn RIGHT onto Leroy Scheel Rd 1.6 mi

9.7 Turn RIGHT onto E Ammann Rd 1.5 mi

11.2 Turn RIGHT onto Bulverde Rd (road name changes to FM-1863) 2.3 mi

13.5 Cross under Hwy 281 overpass - Keep STRAIGHT onto FM-1863 1.7 mi

15.3 Turn RIGHT onto Smithson Valley Rd 5.8 mi

21.1 Continue STRAIGHT, Road name changes to Bulverde Road 2.0 mi

23.0 Arrive Randolph-Brooks FCU parking lot

23 Mile Route

Climbing Elevation 1227 ft

Climbing Distance 11.3 mi

Highest Elevation 1249 ft

Lowest Elevation 992 ft

Profile created with TOPO!2001 National Geographic (www.nationalgeographic.com/topo)



42 & 58 Mile Rides

(Spring Branch --
Rebecca Creek Loop)
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Legend
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on back of map)
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Mile 58 Mi Ride Instructions For

0.0 Depart Randolph-Brooks FCU parking lot - Turn onto Bulverde Rd 2.0 mi

2.0 Stay on Bulverde Rd (Bear left at Smithson Valley Rd split) 4.0 mi

WARNING – Use EXTREME CAUTION when crossing over Hwy 281.
Traffic can be very heavy and fast.

6.0 Turn RIGHT on Bulverde Ln 0.7 mi

6.7 At near Bulverde, turn LEFT onto FM-1863 [Bulverde Rd] 3.6 mi

10.3 Turn RIGHT onto SR-46 0.2 mi

10.5 Turn LEFT onto Spring Branch Rd 8.1 mi

18.6 Turn LEFT onto Rittimann Rd 1.6 mi

20.2 Road name changes to Sattler Rd 3.8 mi

24.0 Turn RIGHT onto RM-473 [FM-273] 2.5 mi

26.5 Turn RIGHT onto US-281 3.8 mi

30.3 Turn LEFT onto Rebecca Creek Rd 12.5 mi

42.8 Bear LEFT onto FM-311 0.6 mi

43.4 Turn RIGHT onto FM-3159 1.0 mi

44.3 Go STRAIGHTCross 46 (at light), road name now Smithson Valley Rd 5.2 mi

49.5 Turn RIGHT onto FM-1863 0.6 mi

50.1 Turn LEFT onto Smithson Valley Rd 5.8 mi

55.9 Continue STRAIGHT, Road name changes to Bulverde Road 2.0 mi

57.9 Arrive Randolph-Brooks FCU parking lot

Profile created with TOPO!2001 National Geographic (www.nationalgeographic.com/topo)

58 Mile Route

Climbing Elevation 3552 ft

Climbing Distance 28.9 mi

Highest Elevation 1486 ft

Lowest Elevation 935 ft

Mile 42 Mi Ride Instructions For

0.0 Depart Randolph-Brooks FCU parking lot - Turn onto Bulverde Rd 2.0 mi

2.0 Stay on Bulverde Rd (Bear left at Smithson Valley Rd split) 4.0 mi

WARNING – Use EXTREME CAUTION when crossing over Hwy 281.
Traffic can be very heavy and fast.

6.0 Turn RIGHT on Bulverde Ln 0.7 mi

6.7 At near Bulverde, turn LEFT onto FM-1863 [Bulverde Rd] 3.6 mi

10.3 Turn RIGHT onto SR-46 0.2 mi

10.5 Turn LEFT onto Spring Branch Rd 9.8 mi

20.3 Turn RIGHT onto US-281 0.5 mi

20.8 Turn LEFT onto FM-311 6.7 mi

27.5 Turn RIGHT (West) onto FM-3159 1.0 mi

28.4 Go STRAIGHTCross 46 (at light), road name now Smithson Valley Rd 5.2 mi

33.6 Turn RIGHT onto FM-1863 0.6 mi

34.2 Turn LEFT (South) onto Smithson Valley Rd 5.8 mi

40.0 Continue STRAIGHT, Road name changes to Bulverde Road 2.0 mi

42.0 Arrive Randolph-Brooks FCU parking lot

42 Mile Route

Climbing Elevation 2547 ft

Climbing Distance 20.3 mi

Highest Elevation 1398 ft

Lowest Elevation 961 ft



58 Mile Ride

(Spring Branch --
Rebecca Creek Loop)

58 Mi (Blue)
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Mile 58 Mi Ride Instructions For

0.0 Depart Randolph-Brooks FCU parking lot - Turn onto Bulverde Rd 2.0 mi

2.0 Stay on Bulverde Rd (Bear left at Smithson Valley Rd split) 4.0 mi

WARNING – Use EXTREME CAUTION when crossing over Hwy 281.
Traffic can be very heavy and fast.

6.0 Turn RIGHT on Bulverde Ln 0.7 mi

6.7 At near Bulverde, turn LEFT onto FM-1863 [Bulverde Rd] 3.6 mi

10.3 Turn RIGHT onto SR-46 0.2 mi

10.5 Turn LEFT onto Spring Branch Rd 8.1 mi

18.6 Turn LEFT onto Rittimann Rd 1.6 mi

20.2 Road name changes to Sattler Rd 3.8 mi

24.0 Turn RIGHT onto RM-473 [FM-273] 2.5 mi

26.5 Turn RIGHT onto US-281 3.8 mi

30.3 Turn LEFT onto Rebecca Creek Rd 12.5 mi

42.8 Bear LEFT onto FM-311 0.6 mi

43.4 Turn RIGHT onto FM-3159 1.0 mi

44.3 Go STRAIGHTCross 46 (at light), road name now Smithson Valley Rd 5.2 mi

49.5 Turn RIGHT onto FM-1863 0.6 mi

50.1 Turn LEFT onto Smithson Valley Rd 5.8 mi

55.9 Continue STRAIGHT, Road name changes to Bulverde Road 2.0 mi

57.9 Arrive Randolph-Brooks FCU parking lot

58 Mile Route

Climbing Elevation 3552 ft

Climbing Distance 28.9 mi

Highest Elevation 1486 ft

Lowest Elevation 935 ft

Profile created with TOPO!2001 National Geographic (www.nationalgeographic.com/topo)



42 Mile Ride

(Spring Branch --
Smithson Valley Loop)

42 Mi (Red)

Legend
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Mile 42 Mi Ride Instructions For

0.0 Depart Randolph-Brooks FCU parking lot - Turn onto Bulverde Rd 2.0 mi

2.0 Stay on Bulverde Rd (Bear left at Smithson Valley Rd split) 4.0 mi

WARNING – Use EXTREME CAUTION when crossing over Hwy 281.
Traffic can be very heavy and fast.

6.0 Turn RIGHT on Bulverde Ln 0.7 mi

6.7 At near Bulverde, turn LEFT onto FM-1863 [Bulverde Rd] 3.6 mi

10.3 Turn RIGHT onto SR-46 0.2 mi

10.5 Turn LEFT onto Spring Branch Rd 9.8 mi

20.3 Turn RIGHT onto US-281 0.5 mi

20.8 Turn LEFT onto FM-311 6.7 mi

27.5 Turn RIGHT (West) onto FM-3159 1.0 mi

28.4 Go STRAIGHTCross 46 (at light), road name now Smithson Valley Rd 5.2 mi

33.6 Turn RIGHT onto FM-1863 0.6 mi

34.2 Turn LEFT (South) onto Smithson Valley Rd 5.8 mi

40.0 Continue STRAIGHT, Road name changes to Bulverde Road 2.0 mi

42.0 Arrive Randolph-Brooks FCU parking lot

42 Mile Route

Climbing Elevation 2547 ft

Climbing Distance 20.3 mi

Highest Elevation 1398 ft

Lowest Elevation 961 ft

Profile created with TOPO!2001 National Geographic (www.nationalgeographic.com/topo)


